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0000 	 - 
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• ADVOCATE OR THE 
RESPONL)NT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MR0 JUSTICE R. K. BTTA, \7CF. CIIRM'N. 

TH HON'BLE MR. K. V. PRHLflAN, 	DMINISTRATI\7E MEMBER. 

1.. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed, to see the 

judmeflt 

24 To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

3 Whether their LorShipS wish to se the fair copy of the 

JudQment ? 

4 Whether the judqmnt Is to be circulat to the othr ienc s 7 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chirmafl. 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 210 of 2004. 

Date of Order : This, the 13th Day of September, 20fl4. 
(At admission stage.) 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. BATTA, VICE CHAJRMN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K. V. PRAHLAD1N, ADMINTTRATVE MMBFR. 

Dr.Rajesh Kumar Mudaiya 
S/o Sri Chandra Swaroop Mudaiya 
Research Assistant (Botany) 
Regional Research Institute 
(Ayurveda), Borsojai (Bhetapara) 
Beltola, Guwahati - 781 028. 
Dist: Kamrup, Assam. 	. 	 . . . . . Applicant. 

By Advocates 5/Shri S.Medhi, S.Baruah & Sheeladitya. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Commissioner 
and Secretary, Ministry of Health 
and Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan 
New Delhi. 

The Director 
Central Council for Research in 
Ayurveda and Siddha (C.C.R.A.S.) 

(An Autonomous Organisation under 
Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare, Govt. of India) 
Jawaharlal Nehru Bharatiya Chikitsa 

Avum Homoeopathy Anusandhen 
Bhawan, No.1-E5, Institutional 
Area, D-Block, Janakpuri 
New Delhi - 110 058. 

The Deputy Director (Administration) 
Central Council for Research in 
Ayurveda and Siddha (C.C.R.A.S.) 
Jawaharlal Nehru Bharatiya Chikitsa 
Avum Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 
No.51-65, Institutional Area 
D-Block, Janakpuri 
New Delhi - 110 058. 
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The Asstt. Director (Co-ordination) 
Central Council for Research in 
Ayurveda and Siddha (C.C.R.A..) 
Jawaharlal Nehru Bharatiya Chikitsa 
Avum Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 
No.61-65, Institutional Area 
D-Block, Janakpuri 
New Delhi - 110 058. 

The Administrative Officer (F) 
Central Council for Research in 
Ayurveda and Siddha (C.C.R.A..) 
Jawaharlal Nehru Bharatiya Chikitsa 
Avum Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 
No.61-65, Institutional Area 
D-Biock, Janakpuri 
New Delhi -110 058. 

The Research Officer In-Charge 
Regiona.l Research Institute 

(Ayurveda) under C.C.R.A.S. 
Borsojai (Bhetapara), Beltola 
Guwahati - 781 028 
Dist: Kamrup, lkssam. 

The Research -  Officer In-Charge 
Regional Research Institute 
(Ayurveda) under C.C.R.A.S. 
Tarikhet, Ranikhet 
Uttaranchal - 263 663. 	 . . . . . Respondents. 

ORD F R (0RlL) 

BATTA, R.K.,J(V.C): 

The applicant is working as Research Assistant 

(Botany) in the office of Regional Research Tnstitute, 

Beltola, Guwahati. In this application the applicant 

claims financial upgradation under the A.C.P. scheme 

w.e.f.9.8.1999 on the ground that he had completed twenty 

years of service and that he was not given financial 

upgradation from 9.8.1999 though the same has been granted 

to him later on w.e.f.20..5.2004. His case is that the 

required papers which are to be sent before the screening 

Contd./3 
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Committee, which meets twice in a year, have not been sent 

and that the applicant's case for upgradation was rejected 

on the ground that he was found unfit even though no 

adverse entry in the PCR was ever communicated to him. 

We have heard Mr.9.Medhi, learned advocate 

for the applicant and also Mr.A.T<.Chaudhuri, learned 

Addl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents. Learned advocate for 

the applicant has substantially argued the two grounds 

referred to above in the application. 

The applicant is challenging order dated 

31.5.2004 vide which he was given benefit of upgradation 

w.e.f.20.5.2004. In the garb of this prder, what the 

applicant seeks to challenge is, infact order dated 

20.6.2002. What cannot be done directly cannot be 

permitted to he done indirectly. It is vide order dated 

20.6.2002 that the applicant was informed that his case 

was examined by the Screening Committee for financial 

upgradation under the A.C.P.Scheme but he was not found 

fit for the same and his case will be put up again before 

the next Screening Committee. This order could be 

challenged before the Tribunal within a period of six 

months but the applicant failed to invoke jurisdiction 

of this Tribunal during the said period of limitation and 

the petitioner now cannot he permitted to challenge the 

said order .  dated 20.6.2002 in the garb of order dated 

31.5.2004. Hence, the same is barred by limitation in 

terms of Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals act, 

1985. Even the representation against the said order of 

Contd /4 
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20.6.2002 was made by the applicant to the department 

after a period of one year on 19.12.2003. Therefore, on 

this count alone, the application is required to be 

dismissed. Besides this, it transpires that the applicant 

did not have the requisite bench mark which means that the 

applicant did not attain the bench mark prescribed for 

promotion which necessarily ee4 not amount to any adverse 

entry as such. 

In the facts and circumstances we find, no merit 

in this application and the application is summarily 

rejected. 

There shall he no order as to costs. 

K.V.PRkHL7kDAN ) 	 ( R.TCBI\TTA 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 . 	VICE. CHAIRMAN 

Im 



I 	- 

DATES7$?NOP 

) 

A 

a ,  

NO. - 	) 	/ 2004. 

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Mudaiya 

Applicant. 

• —Vrs- 

Union of India and others. 

Respondents. 

S1.No. Date Particulars 

 18.7.1983 - Applicant joined as a Research 

Assistant (Botany) at Regional 

Research Centre (Ayurveda) 

Tadang (Garigtok, 	Sikkim). 

 1.8. 1988 - Applicant was transferred to 

• Regional Research Institute 

(Ay'veda) Terikhat, 	Ranikhat, 

Uttatanchal vide Office Order 

dtd. 	18.7.1988. 	(-3) 

 9.8. 1999 	- A scheme known as Assured Career 

Progression in short, A.C.P. was 

formulated and brought forward 

the Govt. of India for its 

employees who had stagnation in 

their career. 

 3.5.2001 	- Letters submitted, by the 

and Respondent No.3 to the reondent 
13.7.2001 

No.7 intimating him about t} 

process óf implementation of the 

scheme as g regards the 

applicant.  

ContcL... 	P.2. 
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Sl.No. 	Date_ Particulars 

14.5.2001 	- A letter suthiitted by the applicant 

to the respondent No.2 suJnitting 

his C.R. in view of the threat of 

the respondent No.7 of putting 

adverse remarks in the said  

28.5.2001 	- A letter by the applicant to 

respondent No.7 informing him about 

the surnission of his C.R. 	to the 

Repqndent No.2. 

 A letter by the reondent No.2 to 

the respondent No.7 informing him 

about the decision of the Screening 

Committee in not allowing financial 

upgradatiOn to the applicant under 

the A.C.P.Scheme as he was not 

found fit, but assured that bhe 

applicant's nne, put up again in 

• the next'screenin6 committee 

• 	meeting. 	(r'- 

26.6.2002 	- That said letter dtd. 	0.6.2002 

was communicated to the applicant 	• 	-. 

by the 	respondent No.7. 

7.8.2002 	- The applicant Was transferred to 

• Regional Research Institute 

(Ayrveda), Guwahati. 
 

Ontd.... P.3. 
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Particulars 

Being aggrieved by the order 

dtd. :20.6.2002 the applicant 

sutmitted representationsto the 

respondent No.2 stating therein 

that having completed 20 years 

of service he is eligible for the 

financial upgradation under the 

A.C.P. Scheme. .(A(-  i 3 i) 

Office order issued by the 

RespondentNo.3 allowing the 

applicant's his first financial 
- 	 ------- - --------------- 

upgradation under the AP Scheme 
---

w.e.f. 20.5.2004 and not 9.8.1999 

from which the applicant is 

entitled.  

Representation suthuitted by the 

applicant to the reondent No.2 

requesting him to grant the benefit 

of financial upgradation from 

9.8. 1999.  

Letter by the respondent No.6 to 

the applicant informing him of 

the decision of the screening 

committee to grant Wcbenefit of 

financial upgradation only from 

20 • 5. 2004 and not earlier as he 

did not have the prescribed bench 

mark meant for the post. (A\)r - I6J 

Si .No. 	Data 

9 . 

	 19. 12. 2002 
and 

3.2.2004 - 

28.6.2004 - 

3.8.2004 	- 

... .. 
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BE\JCH : GUWAHATI. 

0 • A. NO. 10 	00 4. 

Dr. 	R.K. Mudàiya 	... 	Applicant. 

- Vrs - 

Union of India & Ors 	... 	Respondents. 

I N D E X 

S1.No. Particulars - 	 Pages  

 Application - 	 1 to 	14 
 Verification - 	 15 
 Annexure-1 - 14 0 17 
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5,01 Annexure.-3 - 	 i90 
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 Annexure-6 - 
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17. Annexure-15 - 
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19. Annexure_17 
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IN THE CENTRAL A4INISTRATIVE ThIBJNAL :: WWAHATI 	'. 

• 	BNCH : : GUWAHAT. 	 .•• 

• 	
.• . 

(pyi app ii cation u/ S 19 o f the Aãnini strati ye Tn bua1 	
L; 

Act, 1985). 

• .0. AO  NO 	ID 	OF 2004 

• 	 Dr. Rajesh Kumar Mudaiya, 

• 	 /O. Sri Ghandra Swaroop Mudai. ya, 

Research Assisaflt (Botany), 

Regional Research Institute 

(Ayurveda), Borsojai (Bhetapara), 

Beltola, Guwahati-781028 1, 

Dist. 1<arup, Assarn. 

	

.... 	PLICP1'JT.. 

—Vrs-  - 

• 	1. 	The Union of India, 

• 	 Represented by the mmissioner 

and Secretary, Ministry of }-alth 

FA 
	 and Fanil y Welfare, Nirrnan Bhawari, 

New Delhi. 

• 	 2. 	The t.rector, 

• 	 Central 0ouncil for Research in 

Ayurveda and Siddha (C. c. R. A. S.) 

• (p Autonomous Organisation under 

Ministryof Health and Family 

• 	Welfare, Govt. of India), 

Qntd.... P.2. 
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• 	 (JeLw. 	 . 	•. 

Jawahar1alhartiya Chikitsa 

• 	AvumHinoeOPathy Anusandhafl 

Bhawan, No.61-65 9  Institutional 

Area, D-Blo ck, Jan akpuri, 

New Delh-11OO58. 

	

3. 	The Deputy Director (Aãiiinistration), 

Central Council fôr Research in 

Ayurveda and Siddha (.C6 C.R. A. S.), 

• J.awaharlal Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa 

Avt-fl Hmoeopathy Nmsandhan Bhawan, 

No.61-65, InstitutiOnal Area, 

D-Blô.ck, Janakpuri, 	 '. 

New Delfij-110058.. 

	

4., 	The A55tt. DIrector (-ordination), 

Central Qund.1 for Research in 

Ayurveda and Si ddha (C. C. R. A. S.), 

Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya thikitsa 

Avin Hmoeopathy' Anu sandhan .Bhaan 

• No.61-65, ]nstituti'9nal Area, 

Block Jancpuri, 

New Delt-110058. 	• 

	

5. 	The Adnini s trative Officer (E), 

central Council for Research in 

Ayurveda and Siddha (C. C. R. A. S.), 

Jawahrial Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa 

AvUm Homoeopathy Anusandhafl l3hawab, 

N6.61-659  Institutional Area, 

• D-Block, Janakpuri, 

New Delhi-110058. 

ontd.... P.3. 
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6.. 	The Research Officer In-charge, 

Regional ResearchInstitute 

(Ayurveda) under C. C. R. A. S., 

Borsojai, (Bhétapara), Beltola, 

Guwahati-781O28, 

Dist. Knrup, Assn. 

7, 	The Research Officer In-charge, 

Research Institute 

(Ayurveda) under C. C. R. A. s.., 
Tarikhot, Rünikhet, Uttaranchal-., 

263663. 	. 	. . 

RESPONDENTS. 

1. PARTIWLARS OI THE ORDERS AGAINST WHICH THE 

PPLI CTIONI S. M A 	: 	 •' 

	

• 	
(1) 	Letter No..'E.NO. 12_22/2000_CAS/EStt.V01-IV 

dated 3.1.05. 2004 issued by the respondent No.3 allowing: 

first financial upgradtion under the Assured Career 

progreséion (ACP) Scheme w.e. f. 20.5. 2004. 

(ii) . 	Representation dtd. 28.06.2004 subnitted by 

	

• 	the applicant to the respondent No.2.requesting grant 

of first financial upgradatiori under the'A. Scheme 

w.e.f. 09.08.1999 and iiot from 20.05.2004a 	's 

allowed earli ez. 	. 	. 

'Letter No.. 1.35/2O02_2003/RRI/GhY/EStt/42 7  

dtd. 0 3. 08. 200 4. i ssued by the.Respofldeflt No.6 on the 

direction of Respondent.No..2 .  rejecting the representation 

Ontd.... p.4. 



• 	of the applicant dtd. 28.06.2004on the ground of 

not having the prescribed bench mark. 

(iv) 	Illegal an d arbitrary actions of the 

• 	respondents iiinot allowing the applicant the benefit 

of first financial upgradation under the ACP Sàheme 

w.e.f. 09-08-1999 whore the scheme itself envisages 

the said upgradation after completion of 12years 

servi ce period whi ch the appli cant has completed way 

back In the year 1995 taking into account his date 

of joining which Was 18.07. 1983. 

JURISLIc1ION OF THE TIIJNAL : 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the order agnst which he seeks redressal 

is within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal. 

LIMLTATION : 

The applicant further declares that the 

application is ithih the limitation recribed under 

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE cASE : 

1. 	Thatiheapplicant after successful completion 
i'. 

of Masteri Degree in Botany in the year 1980 applied 

vide his application dtd. 19.04.198.2 to the.Regional 

Research Centre (Ayurveda); Tadong, Gangtok (.kkim 

and was thereafter appointed vide anofice order 

Contd..,. P.S. 
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dated 30.06. 1983' in the post of Reserc'h Assistant 

(Botany) and the applicant joined on 18.07. 1983. 

(A copy of the said order dtd. 30.06.1983 

is annexed. herewith and marked as Anexure-1). 

2. 	That considering the applicits good work, 

the As.stt. Research Officer ,  In-Charge of Regional 

Research Centre (Ayurveda), .Gangtok (.kkim) issued 

a work experience certificate dtd. 30.04. 1984. 

(A COPY 0 f the cer ti fi c ate is en do se d 

herewith and marked as Annexue-2). 

3•. 	That thereafter the applicant was trnsferred 

to Regional Research Centre (Ayurveda), Tarikhet) 

Ranikhet, Uttaranchal (previously Uttar Pradesh) by 

• 	office order dtd. 18.07.1988 and the applicant after 

being released on 20.07.1988 joined at Ranikhet on 

61.08. 1988 and. was appointed there in the upgraded 

scale of pay vde office order cdtd. 18.07. 1995. 

(A copy of the said order is enclosed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-3). 

It is pertinent to mention here that tthe 

applicant •had cleared hi.s efficiency bar in the year 

1995 after, successful completion of 12 years of servi Ce.. 

ntd.... P.6. 
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That in the meantime a new scheme known 

as Asured Career Progression (A) was formulated 

by the Govt. of India in the year 1999 for financial 

upgradation of its employees who had stagnation in 

their career as' a result of lack of regular pxOmotión. 

That as regards implementation of the ACP  

scheme, the respondent No.3 vide letter dtd. 3.5.2001 

intimated the In-hrge, Regional Research Institute. 

(Ayurvéda), Ranikhet(RespondentNo.7)where the 

applicant was, posted at that. period that the sane is 

under process in so far as it concerns the appli cant 

and two other offi cers and the decisIon would be 

communicated to .him in due course. 

(piés of the said letters dtd. 03.05. 2001 

and 13.07.2001 are enclosed herewith and 

marked as Annexures-4 & 5 respectively).. 

ó 	That while the applicant was working in 

Ranikhet. Uttaranichal, he was threatened by the 

In-charge of that Institute (Respondent No.7)' that he 

(the In-charge) would put in adverse entry in the 

applicants' Confidential Report (C.R.) and fearing this, 

the apPlicant  sent his C.R. for the year 2000-2001 byp 

post to the respondent No..2 narrating the circunstancess 

under which hehad to take this step. 

(A copy of the letter dtd. 14.5.2001 along-

with the postal receipt is enclosed herewith 

and marked as pririexure-6). 	. 

Qntd.... p.7. 
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Thatone of the grievances raised inthe 

applicant' s letter dtd. 14.,5.Q00 1 addressed to the 

respondent No.2 was that the in-charge, Regional 

Re search Institute, Raruikhet, Utt ar an chal (Respondent 

No.7) never sent his nne for the .AcP scheme for. 

first 	 after completing 1.8 years in 

service but did send the naiie of one Sri V.N.Pandeyoi$ 

wbo got the benefit under the said scheme. 

That after suthitting the C.R. to the 

respondent No.2, the applicant duly intirnated the 

sane to the In-charge, Regional Research Institute, 

Rarilkhet, Uttarancta 1 (Re spondent No.7) vide hi s 

letter dtd. 28.05.2001. 

(A copy of the letter dtd.' 28.05.2001 is 

enclosed herewith and marked as pnexure-7). 

That thereafer on the insi stance of the 

applicant, the In-charge, Regional Research Institute, 

Ran±khet, Uttaranchal (Respondent No.7) sent a letter 

to the respondent No.2 enqutring about the implementation 

of the ACP Scheme and in turn the respondent No.4 vide 

his letter dtd. 20.06.2002 intimated the respondent No.7 

that after exnining the case of the applicant by the 

Screening Cbmmittee for financial upgradation, it was 

found that he was not fit for the 's1G, but assured 

that the applicant's case wouldbe put agfl in the 

next Screening Committ6e meeting and this letter dtd. 

20.06.2002 was duly communicatedto the applicant by 

Contd.... P.8. 



the In-charge, R.R.I., Ranikhet, Uttaranchal 

(Respondent No.7). 

(thpies of the said letter dtd. 20.6.2002 

and 26.6.2002 are. enclosed herewith and 

marked as nexures-8 & 9 respectively). 

That in the meantime, the applicant Was 

transferred fi'om. Ranikh•et, Uttaranchal to Guwahati, 

Assarn on 06.06.2002 and he joined inGuwahati. on 

07-08-2002 in the same capacity after beIng relieved 

from Ranikhet,' Uttaranchal.. 

(piesof the order of transfer dtd.6.6.2002 

and the joining report dtd. 7.8. 2002 are enclosed hexewih 

and marked as Annexures-1O 	11 respectively). 

That the applicant, takenback by such a 

drastic decision of the respondents adversely affecting 

his career, suhnjtted a representation •dtd 19.12.2003 

to the respondent No.2 inter-aliastating therein. that 

he had completed 20 years of service and is eligible 

for the financial upgradation under the ACP Scheme 

from 09.08-1999. and that he Is entitled to know the 

cause of non-cdnsjderatjon but the respondent No.2 did 

riot pay any hee8 to his representation and as such the 

.appli cant:sujtted another representation dtd.03.02. 2004 

ighlighthng the se grievances. 

O3ntd.... p.9. 
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(pp of the saId representationsdtd.. 

l9. 12. 2003 and 03.02. 2004 are enclosed Fore-

with and marked as Annexures-12 and 13 

respectively). 

That after more than 3 monthssince the 

last repreentation, dtd. 03.02. 2004 wa sthnittGd to 

the respondent No. 2, the iespohdent No.. 3 i ssued an 

offié order dtd. 31.05.2004 allowing the applicant 

his first firiiciai upgradation under th scheme but 

• 

	

	 w.é.f. 2045.2004 and not 09008.1999 9  from whichthe 

applicant is entitled. 

(A copy of the office order dtd.. 31.5.2004 

is enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure-14). 

That being aggrieved by the afore.-rnentioned 

order dtd... 31.5.2004 in grant1rg financial upgradatiofl 

wo e. f. 	.050 	the applicant suitted a, representa- 

tion dtd. 28.06. 2004 to the respondent No. 2 stating 

in tei alia. that he should be given the benefit from 

09.080 1999 as he is enti.tled to under the ACP Scheme 

or else he would have no other alterrative but to 

approach the competent C6.urt for redressal of his 

grievances.  

• (A copy of the said representation dated 

•28. 6.200,4 is enclosed herewith and marked 

• as •Arinexure-15.). 

c fld.... p..10. 
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: That1t reply to the said representation, 

the Research Officer, R.R.I., Guwahati (Respondent 

No.6) on the direction of the respondent No.2 

intimated to the applicant that as he was not having 

the pres.cribed.bench-mark meant for ttie  post of R.A. 

(Botany), the Screening 6xffn.ittee could not consider 

his case in'its meeting held on 10.09.2001, but 

subsequently on his case being put up again,on. 

re-conideraitofl, the Screening Cmrnittee have granted 

him the ACP benefit w.è.f. 20.05.2004 but the respondents 

did not care to detail out anything regarding the 

• 	prescrIbed benchark as to how it is obtained etc... 

(k copy of the said letter dtd 03.08.2004 

is enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure-16). 

That the applicant in his long career sparing 

more than 20 years have been working diligently, 

sincerely and to the satisfaciofl of his seniors and 

has carried out all office orders and works assigned 

to him with utho st sin ceiity and these could be 
/ 

refected ±n: the mumber of works that were handed over 

to him•. 

(opies of the office orders are enclosed 

herewith and maked as Annexure-17 series). 

r 
• 	5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITI4 LEGAL PROVISIONS : 

i) • 	For that the order dtd. 31.5.2004 and 

3.8.2004, allowing the applicant his first financial 

upgrad.ation under the ACP Scheme w. o.f. 20.05.2004 and 

• 	 Contd....P.11. 

I] 

/ 
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riot from 09.08. .1999 1, the date from  which he i  a entitled. 

is illegal and arbitrary and as suchthe seis liable 

to be modified thereby giving effect from 09.08. 1999. 

MW 

For that as per the.AP Scheme, the first 

financil upgradation sheuld be after 12 years of 

sôrvice and the applicant has completed his 12 years 

in•the'year 1995 and hence is entitled to the benefit 

from 1999 onwards when the said scheme Was formulated 

and as such the ordersdtd. 31.5.2004 arld3.8.2004 should 

be modified and the applicant be allowed first financial 

upgradatjon from 09.08. 1999. 

For that the screening committéeconstjtuted 

under the ACP Scheme is to meet twice in a year for 

consideration of financial upgradation of the employees, 

but in the case of the applicant his case was not foxwarded 

to the screening committee till June, 2002 and hence 

his case was.not considered and this actionof the 

respondents is mlafide on its facer and as such the 

drdergdtd. 3.1.5.2004 and 3.8,2004 needed to bernodjfjed 

thereby allowing theapplicant the benefitof h1 financial 

upgradation from 09.08.1999. 

• 	
iv) 	For that the reason cited by jhe respondents 

in not allowing the applicant his first fin ancial üpgrad 

tion prior to 31.5. 2004 was that hedid not attain the 

prescribed ben chii ark but the re spon dents ought to have 

communicated to himif there was any adverse entry 

again st him as is requ i red un der the establi shed pri n ci pies 

Ontd.... P.12. 
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service Rules and in not follqwing the sane, the 

respondents have violated all provisions and as such 

the ordersdtd. 31.5.2004. and 3.8.2004 are liabletb 

• be modified •the.reby allOwing the applicant to get the 

benefit under the A. Sèhemew.e.f. 09.08. 1999. 

/ 

' For that if the first financial upgradation 

• 	gets.postponedon account of the employee not found 

fit or due, to departmental proceedings etc. this would 

have consequential effect on the second upgradation 

• 	which wouldalso get deffered. In the case of the 

applicant similar situation has arisenashis first 

upgradation has already been postoned by five years. 

which will have its effect on his second upgradätion 

as that wo.uld also get delayed even after càmpletion 

• of 24 years of. service as is required unde±. the schene 

• 	 for the secOhd upgradation.. This is therefore,: a case 

of ,oubleJeopardy. The Deptt. of Personnel and Training, 

Govt. of India by its office Memorandum dtd. 10.2.2000 

• has clarified that this •uble Jeopardy inflicted on 

• 	 its employees under the ACP Scheme should Aot 

andhence the orders dtd. 31.5.2004 •afld 3.8.2004 are 

libl.e. to be modified thereby all6wing the applicant 

to avail the benefit w..e.f.-09.08. 1999. 

For that in any other view of the matter tl -e 

ordexdtd, 31.5.2004 and 3.8.2004 arebad in law and 

is•liable to be modified. • 

6. DETAILS OF RBvIEDIES EXHAUSTED : 

The applicant has no remedy under the. 
• 	

• Service Rules. 	. 	. 	• 

Ozntd..... P.13.' 
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7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUsLY FILED OR PE\!DING. 
AANY OTFF.R 3U.RT : 

• 	 The applicant further declares that he 

has not previously filed any application, writ 

petition or suit regarding the matterth rspeôt of 

whIchthis application has been made before àny 

Court or any other authority or any other Bench of 

the Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition 

or suit is pending before any of them. 

8.,PRAYER: 

It is, therefore, prayed that Your Lordships 

wouldbe most graciously pleased to admit 

this application, call for the records of the 

- 	 case, ask the respondents to show cause asto 

whythe orders dtd. 31.05.2004 and 03.08.2004 

(Annexures-4 & 16) should not.be modified. 

the±eby granting the applicant the beneflt'of 

first financial upgradation under the ACP  

• 	Scheme w.e.f. 09.08. 1999 and after erüsa'l of 

the causes that my be shown and after hearing 

the parties modify the aforesaid orders and 

'grant the applicant the benefit under the 

scheme w.e.f. 09.08.1999, and/or pass afly' 

other order or orders as.Your Lordsi - ps deem 

fit and proper. 

•d for this act of kindness, the applicant as in duty 
bound shall ever pray. 	 • 	 - 

O3ntd.... P.14. 
I 
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9, INTERIM ORDER IF &YPRA1 : 

es not arise. 

O. DOES NOT ARISE  

ii. ?ARTI WLAS QK DRAFTLQIL ORDER IN RESPECT 

OF T}-EP1PPLIcATION PEE : 

i.PO. NO. 	; 	O 11 33O 

Date 	 : 

Issued by Guwahati 

Post Office. 

	

(ay) 	Payable at Guwahati. 

12. .L.ISI OFENCLOfiES : 

As stated in the INDEX. 

Qntd.... P. 15. Verification... 
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V E R I F I C_IION 

I, Dr. Rajesh Kurnar Mudaiya, S/O. Sri 

Chandra Swaroop Mudaiya, aged about 47 years, resideitt 

of Borsojai, Bhetapara, Beltola, Guwahati-781028 in 

the District of Ka'nrup, Assam do hereby verify that the 

statements made in paragraph Nos.— t,2,3, 	,2,I0 (J,?Z, 1 

are true to my personal knowledge 

and the statements made in paragraph No s.— Li , q , 13 , (1 

are believed to be true on 

legal advice and that I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 

day of August, 2004 at Guwahati. 

Place— GtnNahati. 	• _I G 

Date - 
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A 
REGIONAL RESEARCH QNTR(AY) TADONGZGANGTOK(SIKKIM) 737 102 	 2 

OFrER OF APPUINTr1ENT 

With reference to his applicetion dated 1941982 to the 
0 	

1; 
Regionol R6serch C'ritre(Ay), Thdhg',Gingtok (S

,
Lkkim) 0  5hri Rajosh 

	

• 	 I<unmr flude4.1s offered &.tero ipdet of Research Aitnnt(Bot0) 

Lfl the scale  560 plus the usual allowencos 

	

• 	 0 • 	 ••-... 	.-.' ) L 	i .. 	.. 

flencti6n5d b thtGit 	frdi 	His:appoitment to the following 

copd3t.on3 i— 	
od. 

	

• 	
i0(j) 	1 Thi ppiitrnnt is ;tëmporery but lik1y.to continue 

-- 
flOCiflLCo -1  115 appo1ntee:wxibs: on probation for a period 

of.  2 year8 which may be extended or curtailed at the discription 
of the ipp(jintihg authority,rrdurjng this pariod the oppointmont 
maybéteninatcdwitIoutranyujotjce not withtending the 
provision in clause(2) bolowarir 

(ii) 	The appointment may be tarrninatedst any time by a month 
.flDiCgiVeaithr 1 Sjd6 izo;.the,ppOitee or eppointing outho-

r.ty0 The Cbundi1 however; 	 the right of tarnhin2ting 
the service of the eppointee forthwith or before the exirmtLon 

ttpulated period,-9f. 5nqtice bmsking payment to him S sum 
c9ulvalcnt to the payo& llowances for ths:period of notice of the 

	

', 1 	 I • t 	urixpired potidhvtherof rc!0 t 	 I 

• 	
( iii) • 	"Pentiàn—cum-GPF.. De th-'ctimetirernerit Crattty Scheme 

is admissible subject the rullos in force s', 

(iv) 	He shall have to comply t.threquiremente of. the C 0 C.S, 
(Conduct) Rulo9 9 1964 and theplurl marriages Act, All rules and 
ordus already inexistence orisuedfrom;time to time regarding 

	

•0 	 • 	ttendonaduties4  -discLp ne,.conditosf eryce etc, will 
autorrsticlly beppl&cblebiiia 

(v).. 	He should give a decleration of his home town for the 
purpose of L.T0C. within 6(Six) months from thecdte of bntry • 	
into service 	 0 	 s 	• 

:.uN 	 k..-': '• 

2 	 If the offer is acceptd1 	hi.m h ohbuld report 
percon1iy to this office immedately 0;  bfit th, any case riot ister 
than 	•'\J This offer is 3  lLdbl8 60lá0the if he does 
not join on or before the ztipulatd dte 

30 	 Ile should bring with him the original certificotes in 
support of agep educational qualifications etc 0  and other certi-
ficots shoiing citizenship were recesssry0 bk should io 
eubmt the following documents withhielthtter or scceptence 

(1) • A certificate of Physical ritnass in the prescrthed form 
ithe U istict Mcd ical Officer (Govt ) 	clio 0  

(ii.) 	Submission of declaxatjor form(enc].oed) in rcgrd to the 
f1artirl status in the event of the appointee having more 
than ino wife living0 	 0 

P. T.O. 



( 	Emp1oyintnt Exchkge fl eji trt :ir 

( ) 	Dclaraion of, fori4y rnernbers depndni 

(j) 	Ccrtj'f iete of. Ci actor inthe.forrn enciomci fzorn the 
Head of. th Educa;Liorrnl.In3ttutiOn 1it jtondd or 

• 	 ±•afate cñ riot be otthd o 
'crtifite in th,: pnm from .G!qttedUccr(ifl both 

camligis duly ettested by a DAWN . Pqgintratep SO —  
divi9ioni Mnigistrate or Sti 	irytht Cies F1qie-" 
.trate. xecit3yehn?Th. 	crtificot 	hpuld heve 
refebnctQ; th2 (Tho), y 

H ThioFfor of - vppqtptpqntAm further SubicK to hi 
i1egince to the Conttution or 

Ifldi0 r : 	 n 

He uiIl ti'ot he p.d ny A for jolnthg tn 	 tC. 

Itny ded eton tivenoç iforr ition fw nih 	b' th' 
yr. 

csndidmW prOvert to be fl: :oril ,the ipandiogtm iu foi.md to hie 

th±mavil.fromsetvicepyndleMch other ction 	the Council 

I 	r 

J 	 1 

1 -2cJRC-GTV/I\jp/Adrmi 	I 	 orFyrcR  

30-6490311  

Tt, 

/ 
/ Shri. R7,jrrnh cufflT nuciy3 

51-t.miti. r1rg3r. co1ory, 	- 
I 1 	ru J, Lesih ra•p 
r fli 1:1 p - 	74 001 	P ) 



94$) 	
j 	)H( 

fTi) 

EU1IN;' I 	REsE\Ic1iI CEN'  

(Cci tin! Conicil for 1'0'CI 	in 	,t,'vrecda and S/lI/u 
 

(,l 	oi India) 
uncle, 	Miii'irc 	!' 1/old 	Family ne/Jam, 

3/ Date 

oerienceicate 

This is to certify that Shri Rajeh 
Kumàr Mudaiyä Sb0 Shri CS,Mudaiya is 
working at Regional Resear ch Centre(Ay), 
Tadong since 18,7.83(eighteenth july 
Ninteen hundred eighty three) asRcearcb 
Assistaflt(B0t0) 	The nature of job IF 

conducting survey 'tours of Sikkim Forest 
Areas for collection of medicinal and 
botanical plants, preparation of 1-lerbarit 
sheets with Identification of plants 

He has'been. working with the 
fulles't of.satisf action since his joinir 

He bears a moralcharactero 

I wish him all success 
	his 

future life, 

 

I 

DR0 150 
m)) L('/ 
i';  '\ I 

re2ithrg e 

C  

 

Asstt,ResiTfl 

/Sri R,K01,judaiya, 
' R,A0(Bot.) 'this certifice  

issued to you inresponse to 
dated 280L,84'1 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN AYURVEDA AND SIDDH 	1 . 	/\ 
3LNBCPAHA8,61-65,Iristitutin1 Area,New DelhI 

No.F.12-13/95-CCRAS/ESTT. 	 18th July, 1995 

OFFICE ORDER NO.541 /95 

The fc1lo1Jing Research Assistants(Botany) are hereby 
appointed in the upgraded scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900 at 
the Institute/Centre/Unit indicated against each with ef-
fect from from the date of issue of this office order. 

SNo. Name of R.A(Bot.) 	Place of posting 
 Shri V.K. 	Pandey RRQ, Nagpur 
 Shri 	G.N. 	Sinha RRI, Patna 
 Mrs. 	Z. 	Mary RRC, Bangalore 
 Shri J.G. 	Joseph RRI, Jaipur 

S. Shri 	A.K. 	Hakim RRC, Jammu 
 Smt. 	P. 	Brinda CSMDRIA, Madras 
 Shri Shashi 	Bhushan Rao RRC, Vijayavada 
 Mrs. 	E. 	Sasikala DSU(S), Madras 
 Dr. 	G.C. 	Joshi AU, Tarikhet 

 Shri 	N.K. 	Pande.y AU, Tarikhet 
 Shri 	K.R.Keshavamurthy RRC, Bangalore 
 Shri 	V.N. 	Pandey 	. AU, Tarikhet 
 Kum. 	TR.. 	Santha PSI.), Bangalore 

14 1 SmL. B.P. 	Dhar Headquarters Office 
146. Dr. 	R.K. 	Mudaiya AU, Tarikhet 
16. Smt. 	V.S. 	Lalitha PSU(S), Trivandrum 
17, Smt. 	B. 	Padmaja RRI, Trivandrum 

 Shri 	R.K.Tev.ari 	. PSU, Varanasi 
 Shri Mohan Singh Ravat RRC, Itanagar 
Dr. 	P.B. 	Singh RRC, Mandi 

 Shri 	K.C. 	Yadav RRI, Luckno 

The appointment to the upgraded Scale of pay holds good 
only in case the incumbent inquestion holds M.Sc./ 
P.ostgraduation in Botany at the time of his/her appoitment 
to the post of R.A.(Bot). 

The pay of these staff will be fixed as per provisions 
contained under FR22(I)(a)(2). Examples illustrating the 

1 
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ion of pay,  in the uoaradRd sra] e are being ci rcula tnd 
sep.ite1y. 	- 	- 

(.L. V(CHHER) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (DMNL) 

for DIRECTOR 

To 

toncerned Research Assistants (Bot.) 

Copy to: 
I ncha 1 - ges of t h e concerned I nsti tutes/Cent rès/Uni ts - 

They are requested to verify and certify the qualification 
1e. NLSc./Postgraduätion in Botany at the time of the ap-
pointment of the incumbent to the post of R(Botj. The 
Incharaes of the Institute will also ensure that there is no 
disciplinary/ vigilance case pending/contemplated against R 
before alloLina him/her to •join upgraded Scale of pay. 

Pc-to DireCtor/D.D() 
ccount;s Officer/dO (VE) 

Accountant I/O-SjB)/OS.(E) 
S. OFFice Order File 
6Computer Section 
7. Rerrui Lment File o F the concerned Unit - 

•t - ;' N- 
for DIRECTOR 

2 
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I' .No .4 3-1./92-CCRAS/1 t t. 	 Dated: 
10, 

The Inclarge, 	 03 MAY 2001 Regional Res. Institute(Ay.), 
Ra:ikhot 

Sub: 	Implementation of the Assured Career Progression Scheme 
under the Council 	In respect of Res. Ass U. (Dot. ) - 
regarding (Dr.G.C. Joshi, SIi.N.K. Pandey6 Dr.R.K. Mudaiya. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter Nn.1-(Vl)/GC/Estt./ 
i2/I't/l 1i. dated 1.3.2.2001. on thu abovo tibjo:t and to s a y that 
the iia t to r roga t'd I ng I np 1 omen t a t i on u f the ACI' Scheme In res pc 
of IJr.G.C. Joshi, Sh.N.K. .Pandey and Dr. R.K. Mudaiya is under 
fi roe es s,, dec 1 s ion i. n this roga rd w ii 1 be c ouimun I ca t ed in duo 
C(JurSO. /  

Yours faithfully, 
\ 	 \o 

• 	. . . 
	 ( 	A.!,,. 	A1II!E. 	j 

JJeputy Dlrector(Admn.. 
\ i 	 for Director 
\(\ 

(1 

115/? c / 

J I aRr SocietIes 1?ogshat)ovi A:; 4 , I &6O 

c'WOtolt 
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illW 	91f 	 11fTll E[ 	 31TUPT 11T 
1 10 61-65, 	!F1T 	T9 	' 	 TjU, 9tft. - 110050 

CENTRAL COUfCIL FOR RESEARCH EN AYURVEDA ANt) SIDDIJA 
521)149 	(An autonomous organ1sallon under Ministry of HoaUh & Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

Jawahar Lal Nhu Bhartiya Chikitsa Avurn l-loinoeopathy Ariusandhah Bhawari 55991131 5599$52 
55991162 599tJ3 	No. 61 --435, institutional Area, D Block, Jaiiakpurl, New Delhi-i 10058 

5599897 	 Tele-fax : 011-55287'18 E-mail : < ccrasdel6.vsni.ne1.iri> 

F.NO.43-1/92-CCRAS/pstt 	 Dated: 
10 

The Res. Officer,  Incharge,  
Regional Res. Instltute(Ayj, 
Ran Iklie t 

Sub: 	implementa t ion of A C P Scheme. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter No.I(vl)GC/Ett/92/ 
Pt/144-47 	dated 	11,52001 	and 	l - (v1i)/GC/l3Sti'?/Pt/4(3 	dated 10. 5.2001.  a mmd to say that the matter rgn rn I n 	Imp lemen tat! on of A C 11  Scheme Iii respect. of Research Ass I s tan t Do to ny) 	(Dr. (LC. .Joshl, N.K.Pandey c R.K. Mudalya) and In respect of Sh.M..M. Kunwar 
head Clerk Is under process. 	The decision In this regai- d w!1l ho 
COILIWUIl ICO tO(I In IJUO course. 

I 'iQ 

C ( 

\ur 

Yours faithfully, 

1c<c 
D.S. M[ENA 

Admlriistra tive Of flcer( l) 
for Direátor 

I 
// 	•c\ 9  

(• 
. 	..c_) 

I 
-- 

' 	 I 	, 

/ 	IfT\ 	 II,, 
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C(FIDENTIAL 

To 9  
The Director, 
COçROA,S 
New Delhi 

Subs Subnis1ci of C.R. reg, 
000 

Sir, 
I bring you a kind attention regarding submission 

of C.R. which Ins1t me to inform about bias. nature of 

Sri K.C.Tewnri,R.O.Incjiarge of RRI,Tarikhet,has dhallenged 
and given open threat for adverse en-y in my COil. There 
are many evidences which have shown that R00.Incharge is 

much prejud-iced with me,For examplehe ha n bscnt my name 

for ACP scheme for 1. progression after completing 18 

years in one post of R.A.(Dot.).However,one of the R.A.(D0T1) 
of this Institute Sri ,V • N • Pand ey ftet ben sf1 t under the same 

Hme0 

Sir,for the first time in my carer,I dare to 

write all above factors and have no option left to submit 
my C.R. direct to you. 

Hoping a favourable considerat1on 

Thanking you, 

Yours Faithfully, 

( 	 ( 

1 

DatE?: iiJ, 	 (Dr.R,K.flU.DAIYA) 
R,A,(Bot.) 
R.RI,(AY.)CCRAS, 
Tarikhet(flan ihhet) 
Uttaranchal 
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I $urvey tour of 1 aIthiinpur...jc1erj forest area was COfldUCtCd 
th.iring the reporting period, 

2 flaw drugs materials were collected as per programme 
of Ministry of health and family welfareCovt,of Indi 0  
3 Maintahj the herbarla and Museum 0  

4, Three days training programme also dose at Office 
campus with the colla'bora -tjon of forest depar -L-IneritU OP 0  

end apprises the villagers about use and cultivation 
methods of medicinal plant8. 
5 Maintain the office garderi.d premises, 
6 All teclianical assistance of herbarium and museum 
have been given to all rescarcl -i wbrkers/co11ee sthdents 
7 All assiec1 duties given by senior off&cers have been 
performccl time to time 0  

S. Exchange of research and technical views iith senior 
off! c era arid colleagues, 

(Ur,R0K.NUJ)AIyA) 
R.A. (Bot,) 
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• 	 NNEXURE-7 

To, 

	

• 	 The Officer-in-tharge, 

	

• 	
Regional 1esearch Institute (Ay.), 

f.tmx Tarikhel. 

Sub : 	A. C.R. for 2000-2001 regarding 

WLth reference to your letter No.F.N0.I(iv)/ 

Estt.(AcR)/99/213-14 dated 25th May,2001. I inform 

you that, I have sunitted my A. .R. directly to the 

Director, cAf New Delhi fir necessary action. 

Thanking you, 	• 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/_ Illegible. 

	

• 	 • 	 • 	
28.5.2001 

(Dr. R.K. Mudaiya ) 

• 	 Date: 28.5.2001. 	 '.A. (Bot.) 

• 	 Sd/- Illegible. 
S 

• 	 28/5. 

Art,

• 	 • 	• • • • 

/ 
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flE(1C)NAL .fl 	AflCII I NTi uT(AvunvE0iV 

Ta g't kho t'2G3 Tj3 
UtAin(iJflfl10if\L) 

(kv )/tL(Acn)/9f Q\j 	 Oøthd 	My 2001 
I) 5 

1) 0reVoP.TCt4tht 
AórJ. cAs) 

• 	2). 

5ub JUCt 

Rrsfer to  RRI's O.O.fi,o6f2oo1 dated i20401 
and Memo Nn23/2Oo1 dated 1EO5,2Oo cegerdthg 9ubcn 
rf ACF 	2OQ(J2OO1 . In this conto,tt,tt 19 t. state 
thot Your Açfl has not been tecetvad an far 1  Therafv,rc 
It1 -j n1n1rthd t' ubt th13ACR n1onth1'ripty 
florn,n thot..thca may tiahondocinvor to the roprrUnq 
ofc tt Lhu 1ntU,uto 

( .CTIi5• 
IARCFI O1CO1(I /C) 
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F.No. 43-3/2002_CCRAS/EStt 	 Dated: 
To, 	 S  

The Res Officer Incharge, 
Regional Res. Institute(Ay), 
Tarikhet. 

Sub.: Application . regarding. ACP 	in 
fludaiya, Res. Asstt.(Bot) 

Sir-, 

20 JUN 

respect 	of 	Dr.R1c. 

I am directed to refer to your letter No.AU/I-(vii) PP 
RKPI/89-876 dated 5.11.2001 on the above subjeöt and to 
that. the Screening Committeehas e.xanjjhed the cas(? Of Dr.R.K, 
Mudaiya, Res. ASS,tt(BOt.) for financial upgrdation under Ad' 
Scheme but he is not found fit for the s amejiowevei-  his cás 
will be put up again before next Screening CommitLee/ty bt 
informed accordingly. 

J5 \ 1 

I . 	
Yours faithfully ) j77  

D. S. MEENA 
Ass tt.Diréctor(coordn 

or Directoi 

/ 	• . 	
I Ut(- / 

,-' 'S 	
-. S 	 • 	

k 	to \ 

S 	 O 	c./t)T3 . 	I .  

\ 	 ?' 

under SocletIo5 F Ots ntioei Act. 1 861) 



REG iOiJ2L EEAR I I Ii3:I LUiJ: 

T;uuIJIE1' (RAN ii' ti )6b 	1Wi 

F.NQ.-I-(v1i)/PF/RK4/89- 	\ 	Dated: 

I 

To, 	
p 126 JUN 

Dr. R.K. Mudaiys, 
R.A. (Bat) 
R.R.I.(Ay, 
TarikI' et. 

Sub:- 	A.C.P. in r/oDr. R.K. .iudaya- Regarding. 

Enclosed please find a copy Of tbc :Lc1:;er 

received from theCouncil, for in:rormstion. 

YOus faithfully, 

\) 

FORiM,~EAI%C'H o]?F:c:ER (I/c) 

Copy to:- 

The Director, CCRAS, Nw Delhi for dnd 
information. 

FOR FE1R :H  

Km. NAMTA/- 
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CENfLCOUNCILRRES:RL1I IN 

).L.N.B.C.A.H.A.B., No.61-65, Institutional Area 
,Opp.'D' Block, Japakpuri, New Delhi-58. 

	

/2002-CCiAS/Et t. 	 IDa tot: 6/6 	2 

The following emoloyees are hereby transferred alorigwith the 
posts to the places as mentioned against each In the same capa:it:y 
with immediate effect until further order. 

FFom 	 To 

1. 	Dr.R.B. Saxena, 	 RRI(Ay.),Tarjkhet 	DSU, CIl(Ayj, 
ARO(Chern.) 	 Gwalio r. 

2. 	Sh.N.K. Pande, 	 RRI(Ay,),TSrII(het 	osu, C;RI(Ay.), 
Res.Asstt.(Bot.) 	 Gwalior 

/ 
Sh.R.K. Mudaiya, 	RRI,Tärjkhet 	 SMPU, 'uwahati 
RA(Bot.)- - 

1 Si • No • 2 and 3 
TA/DA and joining time will be admissible(as piBr rules. 

A. L. 	ACH1IR ) 
Ce au t 	Di re c I r (Adinn. 

I or Di ret tci 

Dr .R.B.Saxena, ARO( Chem. ) , RRI ,TarLkhe 	k  '1D/D.. 	jOirrLirtio 
yiii flC)i/yJdrfl;s b.Lc: tj 

Sh.N.K. Pande, RA(Bot. ) ,RRI, Tarikhet . 	him ao transfer h'n 
- 	 ;een nica at  Sh.R.K. iludaiya, RA(Bot.) 	RRI,Tajkhet. requests 

Copy to: 
1. 	The Res. Officer incharge, RRI, Tarikhet. 	He is advisiul tO 

relieve the above mentioned officials to report for duc 	ol 

y 	the place of pa-sting. 	Their Service Book/Leave A/c Wi 
cqmpleted 8 LPC may be sent to the p1cc of pQstint.1.2. 	Inrharge, DSU, CR1 {Ay. ) $ Gwa lior. 	-to is a'iv iuoI 	i nH 
Dr . R . B. 	Saxeria, 	ARO( Chetu, ) 	and 	Sb. N . K. 	Pa nde. 	Ih\( ti t. 
join duty and tneir joining report 	l iay be forw3rDerI t 	Ii 
Hqrs. Office for information. 	 - 

3. 	lnharge, SMPU, Guwahat. 	He is advised to altow Sh R,K., Mu 
do I ya , RA ( Do t . ) to j 0 1 n duty a ad h i s 	joillirIg r e [iO r I 	lily 	Li 

forwarded to the Council for information 
Accounts Ofiicer,,Aucouitant_j 
A.D.(C)/AdO (A)/Ad.o. (V6B)/Stat. Officer. 
PS toDIrector/P.tODD(A)/DD(T)/IJJj(p) 	 - 
DealIng Assistant of DSU, CRI,Gwa1jor/Siju 	Guwaliati. UfI'iceOrdrfj1 

rcr lr;1or 

	

- 	- 

() 	1L 



No 

- cm 

T1 AsiSt ant DiCtOr ±nchatg, 

RE LU1kiJ. P 	:c; risti.tut. (Ayurved.a), 
15C fS0jaj(j,, ictupar) 
Beitcia, 
Ctiàá1ati.- 8. 

iect1 ! cir.ing. ]eOr and charge aii6umpti0; ri reo 	rgo 

I  

: persUe:tCe to ff~v transfer order vde Cotñcil's 

)tter No ]'.43-2/ 002-CC4S/EStt. 0ffie Order No.361/2002 dated 

c/06/200 	Ireprt forduty w 0 e.f.7./8/2002 P.N0 and assumed the 

Mrge of 	of Research Assistant (BotJ 
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1

2 	 OUrS faithEUi4y 

tEt4R0K. MU1DAfA 
)SARC}1 ASSISTA1t (toT) 

Reg Ia1Jesearch ±ntitute(Ay.) 
wahat128. 

P 	
% . 	

........ 

	 1, 

ilkry 
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I . 	 • 	 . 	 • 
* ç1l 	

h$ the honour to E1brQit tit, .t lve kez an .I 	
B&c4 	

I JtX19 	as Reearc1i 	;sjsta I 
••, I 	 . 	 •: 	 ) I 	I. 	I 	j 	 • 	
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S1n last 20 y'3ars I SerVec Wit 3 ) flt cost ati3factjDy • ., 	 ••S 	 S •• 	• 	• 	• 	
S 	 • 	 • 	

I 	
I 

41 	to zy a'thorjtjes as 130 fy I have never bc 	c)tnmux1cted 	ny 
• 	 • . 	 • 	 •• 	 . 	 •. 

, aaverse remarks or not 	a sinQie ttcr frrp my 	hoL it ! 	

I r1tion ny Sphere of deity or cond± 

;yi

I 	
I 	

3 	 n 	6uerCe to 	O. 51O314/1J1stt.(D) 6ated ' 	 • •., 	
S5 5 5 	 • ,•• 	 , 	 5•  : 	 ,. 	 ,• 	 • 	 • 	 , 	

' .s: 	 I 	 • 	 , I 	 4 	 . 	 S 	 . 
 

iibLtce Once
/  AQ 

' 
I 	

1i5b/2O 4th Agttt2Ooo 	
9th Augii1 yI 	

o 	' Cp 	4 yeari serj 
it•.a.:aA: .5 	• 	, •.• 	S 	• 	• 	• 	• 	i, 	i •' 	 .,•.•, 	..• 	•.•• 	, 

I :j 	1 4 	A per,  th gtic1e1nes as ox th 'tWt6t'1999 1 had 
of se 1ce:1 an(i i 	 to gat Zst CI 

ø4* 	
•9tt! 	

'?.! 	.. : 	••'• SI 	II 	•' 	 ) 	 I 	 I 	I 
IW, 

l.,.• 

tts b 	01) t  vj oniderti e*, In & 	1r I .11 
Oul1 omy cartjer block wi tIiott rny r e'soti. 

}3n1. thtt tiI now. I have 
.rt been,;'high1jçhtd oE nr 

	

With hthb3r 	3jop 

i IS, 	e. 	
u hp pay ca1 01 if 6O IOSOO ox I may e 	 f m $ort orrnLnça ;  i4

/ 	I 	 I 
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Rrch Y4j(p) 
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 BQoj 	hotrpa.Beitoa 
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!?TJ 	) 

Rnthder 

: 

With due rospect and iicon1 irismce to 
iLàtion. cizite 19/12/2033 (Cope en1o) ri th 	,bjet 

.cited abbve. I afu once açth cir.& y.r 1' Lnd attc•ntion f cr 

it A.C.P. as 1 av )zr Ec ir 

çl4j 'ved?t this carries UVarICO •  evo thuc-h I ser7. 

Aent (8ot',.) or reçm lar sr'e 
s 	

• 	
r 	

( 

1 it till 9ate no ry hs ben rceived ft óp 	 thn 
Co,,j;Hence it is my hiuble req'c.t to coris4.dr my 	ad 

. éJflC orrs i.ay 	for ç3an..o± lFt A.C.P 	 'O9,'O/ 

1999 at 	r1ist. 

4mnanking You. 

	

7 	., 	.. 	. . 	 . 	 . 	 . . 
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4. 	 ,ottr8 Eai 	 1 	 iv  

C Ur. R. K 	aiya G 
Reearh /\sEitantthot. ) 

: 	Enclosure Ae above. 	Regional Resrch Irstitute(?y) 
B1tc1a Guwah 	- 
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SI. 
No. 

, 	Name Date of initial 
appointment 

UpgradationJ' 
(First/Second) 

scale 	
] 	

Date of ben 

Dr.R.K.Mudaj 18.7.83 First Rs.6500-1050() (,iranted firSt RA(Bot.) upgradation .ACP upgrad1 RRI, Guwahati 

. 

Li 
i1  

1

i 

)04 

() e  
CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH INAYURVEDJ AND SllM)1A 

(An autonomous organization under Ministry of Health & Family V eltre, Qot olindia) 
Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa Avurn Homoeopathy Ani sandhan Bhr wan 

No.61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. 'I.)' Block, Janakpuri. Nex Dc.lhi1 10 08 

F.No. I 2-22/2000-CCRAS/Est -t,vojI\7 I May, 2001 

OFFICE ORDER NOjj2004 

On the recommendation of the Screening Committee the following employee of 1ie 
Council is allowed for the first financial upgradation in the scale of pay as mentioned agal RSt 
each as per details given below,, under the ACP Scheme as announced by th Govemrnèni ol ,  
India and extended to the Council's employees as per the terms and conditions mentioned in th 
Council's letter No.12-3 0/99-CCRAS/Estt (Office Order 'No.668/2000) dated 4.8 .2000: 

On upgradation under the ACP Scheme their basiq pay will be fixed under the provisi is 
of FR 22(1) (a) (I) and he 'may exercise their option for fixation of pay from the accrual of ni(1 
annual increment within one month from the issue of the crder. 

There will be no change in designation/grade/stau5 of the employees Consequent 
UI)fl the grant of' 	financial upgradation and will carry out the work assigned to the 

I)y.Director(A(tn1l) 
for Dii'ec t.oi' 

To  

The person concerned. 

UI 10(1 

00 

'CI' t)O2 	' .k 



Jt 

To, 	
•3 T- 

The Director, 
Central Council for Research In Ayurveda 
&Sjddha, 
NéWDeihi - 58. 

Through proper channel 

Sub 	Permission to move competent Hon'hle Court for red Sal 
of grievances of grant of First ACP w e. f. 20th May 0 4 
instead of, 9th August 1999 

Sir, 

With reference to the above vide the COuhc il's letter 
bearing No. 12 _ 22 /2000...cCRAS/E$tt Vol. Iv 0/0 I0.291/2004 datec 
31st May 2004, I hurrly pray your kind consicratj 	ior the 
following. 

My first asstred carrier progressiot has been grant1 
vide the above referred letter dt.31st. f.,Aav  '01 w.e,f,. 20th Na 
2004 instead of 9th Aijc:, '99without disclesi t g any C ise as 
such dicrjminaton 	 - 

That this action in part of the COW cii is cause to 
the set back my service career for granting 21'd ACi too. 

In view of the above I reqiest you to reconijder/gri 

of my first ACP w.e.f. 9th Aug. 199 failing which I have littIl? 

or no alteration to approach the competent Court for qrant of 

Justice within stipulated period 

My present letter may be treated to confirm to the 

statutory condition required for reuressal of justice by a 

government servant before approaching the competent. Court of 

law for proper direction to set aside any or all ineqaljtjes 1  

Thanking You. 

j 6) 
Yours faithfully, 

DR. RAJE SI-I 	R14T
) 

Research fss±stani: (Botany) 
Regional Research Institute(Aylirveda) 

28 Guwahatj 

A L 

Q11CO2 
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Phone203714 
Gram : AYUSH Fax 0361-2303714 

zt, 

ATM 

	

(r), 	II - 781 02.8 

REGIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE (AYtJRVEDA) 
(Under C.C.R.A.S, Deptt of ISM&H, Ministry of Health 8. Family Welfare Govt. of India, New Delhi) 

Borsojai (Bhetapara) Beltola Guwahati-78 1 028 

	

Dist. : Kamrup, Assam 	• . 

"2 CD L fT/Ref. No 	 ZT
IDate . .... 	,/.. 	

( To, 

Dr. 1g.. 	I iudai;a, 
R.A. (iot. 

	

,Gtj - jiatj.' 	. 

- 	iCj)2 Sen 1 t an 	or 	r:in 	oI ). C 1•. Jer1c :j t. 	C • 

r e2:ence to your represent ,-,, cd o n .  CatE?n 28/6/04 
I am iirectec', to sa that your case Was plucod I eicro the 

Screeninc COum1jttp meetin6 held on 10/o01 but. your 
Ca 

coj16i. not be consjcered b th 	creenjnc, Cohi1tt€ as yOu We 
not having the preecriLed boncJimnark 	ean 	or th oost 	E 

oir: :case vas 	.an )Iac 	 I [c 
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	.............. rL 	of  
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(AJRVE), 	

Date4 	9, '2)fl, 

ti 

£ 	
OFI ICE ORDER NO 	/2 002 00 

The 	folio;jji. 	!ork d±'LrjJ --- jtj.Ln 	L ; 	Hen 	:tH 	L:t 
Dr. P X. 	 1adai a, 	A. (i at 0  ) 	till f'a U c 1 	c 	H 	11 k i c 	r 

£ 	uperision of Dr.R Maj1dor, Research Gfjr r(Boi ) 
4 	f 	 I 

f ork all ted 

¶ 

K 	1udaiya, R A. (Bat, ) Survey oE Medicin8il Plant 

8. 8  

a I II pe 
plan and ro ecton 	Raw druc 	'o lc 

and 3up1'. , I repa]:ai: 1 on of H c triipn 

.pecten, C tahlisL ent. of 	1I P. U 

riuseaum and 1 edcnc( plant ( 1dc4n 

Preparation of Prgss reoft,f 
(1onthely/c.iva ter1r'lfyear: thrii 

I 	 Anna0 ) 

1k 

'. 	Any other work a;igned fi 3M tirn 
H 	 to t1rri. 

ya R.AT..(Bot.), 
arthThstitute(Ay, 

RESEAriCH 0 	('R INCH JIj 

.,eatch oM4fr (JoQcI • 

zeg)nial .éear Th.t flute t'ii 

gra (.414 gahaI1-28 
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CONF IDLNT I4kL 
N 

• 	tR:31TZ 
• 	am AYUSH. 
• • 	 iL FGX : O36Ot87i 

i(tiu) 	ilu 	- 781 O: B 

REGIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE (1 YUBV][ DA) 
(Under C C R A S, Deptt of ISM&H Ministry of Health & Famly Welfare Goi of India Ne N l)elhi) 

Borsojai (Bhetapara), Beltola, Guwahatl-7 1 028 
01st Kamrup, Ass m 

No. 	214/2oDi/Ltp.x 	 i- 	 I'fl/Date ..(16 1,10134 
.. .. 

•:? 	 . 

• 	 .: Dr. R. K. Mu&tya, 
Research AssistantCd7 - 
R. R. I.(Ay.) 
Quwahatj 	28. 

Recruitment of the poet of trivthr wag 

 

sir0  

.;c•P 
SIM 

:• 	 • 

fo y& theL the 

an W& 	at . I 

t 	it 

4 i 	
'.••': 

• •-'I 

 

.Vi 'idh 

are 	In 
	

3O 

• 

16 	yr. 	• Fhra1i 0  cha. 
20 

	

	flr. Dineth Baruahs  Me 

Ez. a. &. Mw4ya, 
.1: 	

£ writtim _____ 
Co4Ltt. If ajrc 

 

As sun 
4b thea 

 
Md L*bt th 

co 

ropc 
;M-ftp 

bec Seiet.l
a.1e.b*I. 	UCte4 4J 
rt 	 • 

YoIre Li 

(DR)R I 
Off 

. 	:. 	 • 

1ER) 



REGIONAL RESEARCH INSTJTUTE(A 	) 

GUWAHATI-28 / 

Jj  

4 	o 14 Oo 5 12/20022003/RRI/Ghy/Tech./.c 	 Datd Ci 	;.. 

OFFICE ORDER NO. 'W JOCOBERJ20)2Q 
e7 	

(7 = .,. 

- 	 I 

In Persuarice to Counci].1 s letter 
Vol -VIV dated 8/10/2002 sanction of spcial 

• 	(Khasi. Hills) Meghalaya for collection 
su 

f raw 
véy to. 
ugsSficVanga 

to Pr14Ip
,;. i • 	conveyed in ±avou'r of the officials aloiigwith T ( 0  A. A, At advance 4 • 	mentioned as below :- 

• 	 Ir. R 	K, Müdaiya, 	 Rà 950/= 
Research Assistant (Bot) 

Da$ 
• 	 . ALJ 
:ri 4ce,Mg'- 

requested to adjusthe ad ceor comp)ftf 

440/= 

J 	b1J 

Rese c 01  Ec

Otuid

InCha j 

gloieal Researc) 	00 
kor Jg$, G4& 	28 

The Accounts O 	• 	RS, New 1elhi..5 

	

f•icer 	CC 

2 	The Accounts Se 	 (Loc al) 
3 	Office Order file 

• 	• 
Researc Off Lc InCha 
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